
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-1144 Name: First Amended Professional Services Agreement -
Renne Sloan Holtzman Sakai LLP

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/12/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/15/2016

Title: RESOLUTION - FIRST AMENDED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - RENNE SLOAN
HOLTZMAN SAKAI LLP, PUBLIC LAW GROUP REGARDING LABOR NEGOTIATIONS AND
RELATED SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Human Resources Department that the Council, by
resolution, approve the First Amended Professional Service Agreement - Renne Sloan Holtzman
Sakai LLP, Public Law Group, for an additional amount not to exceed $200,000 for legal advice,
opinion, and/or assistance as requested by the City in connection with all aspects of labor
negotiations. Council approved funding for the 2016/2017 budget. The total cumulative amount of this
agreement should not exceed $300,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Professional Services Agreement Amendment, 3. Resolution, 4.
Exhibit A - Professional Services Agreement Amendment, 5. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council11/15/2016 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

